Sister Nibedita Government General Degree College for Girls

Hastings House, Alipore, Kolkata-27

NOTICE

Notice No: SNGGDCG/71 Date: 27/02/2025

This is for the information of all concerned that a Workshop on "Food Safety Regulation, Licensing and Compliance" will be organized by our Incubation Hub in association with Seminar subcommittee of this college on 4th March, 2025 (Tuesday) at 2:00 PM at the Sister Nibedita Conference Hall.

Ms. Payel Maji, Central Licensing Authority, Eastern Region, FSSAI has given her kind consent to grace the occasion as the "Theme Speaker" of the day, followed by Question-Answer session from the participating audience.

Since the Workshop theme pertains to food safety regulation, the teaching and students fraternity from other colleges will also be invited to attend the Workshop for their enlightenment.

All students and all teaching and non-teaching staff of this college are hereby requested to attend the Workshop.

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/- Dr. Sebanti Bhattacharya Dr. Bholanath Pakhira Dr. Tuhin Subra Sarkar
Officer-in-Charge, For Convener, Seminar subSister Nibedita Government Committee Committee Sister Nibedita Government Siste

General Degree College for Girls Degree College for Girls